This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
Legal notice
© All rights reserved to ELAU GmbH, also in case of patent right applications.
No part of this documentation or the accompanying software and firmware may be
reproduced, transferred, paraphrased, saved to a storage medium or translated to
another language or computer language without the written consent of ELAU GmbH.
Any possible measure was taken to ensure that this product documentation is com‐
plete and correct. However, since hardware and software are continuously improved,

Product
configuration
Type key C200 up to 8 SERCOS
slaves
(SERCOS node= MC-4,SCL,
iSH)
PacDrive C200 / 10 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 00
Type key C200 up to 2 SERCOS
slaves
PacDrive C200 / A2 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 00
Order number C200 up to 8 SERCOS slaves: 13 13 02 60
C200 up to 2 SERCOS slaves: 13 13 02 60-001
Processor
CPU ST-PC VEGA
RAM 128 MB
L2 Cache -
NVRAM 128 kB
CompactFlashTM card ≥128 MB
Real time clock (RTC) Yes (battery maintenance interval: 5 years)
Watchdog Yes (max. 60 V < 2 A)
Diagnosis Alphanumeric diagnosis display
Status LEDs
Operating system Real-time operating system VxWorks
Programming
languages IEC
61131-3
Instruction list (IL)
Ladder diagram (LD)
Function block diagram (FBD)
Sequential function chart (SFC)
Structured text (ST)
Continuous function chart (CFC)
Interfaces
Serial interfaces: COM1: RS232 (X1)
COM2: RS485 (X2)
Network connection Ethernet (10/100 Base-T) (X3)
Field bus connection PROFIBUS DP Master/Slave (12 MBaud) (X9) or
CAN (2.0A) or CANopen (X10)
Real-time bus interface SERCOS interface (16 MBaud) (X6, X7)
PacNet interface 1 PacNet interface (X5
Master encoder interface 1 SinCos master encoder or
1 incremental master encoder (X11)
HMI interface RS485 (Modbus or PROFIBUS DP)
HMI software tools: OPC server (for Windows NT/2000/XP or
Windows CE)
Diagnostic interface for remote
maintenance
Modem
Communications protocols Http
Ftp
SMTP (E-Mail)
Integrated trace recorder (soft‐
ware oscilloscope)
8 channels, resolution 1 ms
Integrated data logger for diag‐
nostic messages
27 kB
2.3 Mechanical and electrical data
ELAU GmbH PacDrive C200 / C200 A2 Controller Page 5
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
Category Parameters Value
Output
Actuator power C200: 4 servo axes: SERCOS cycle time 2 ms
C200: 8 servo axes: SERCOS cycle time 4 ms
C200 / A2: 2 servo axes: SERCOS cycle time 2 ms
C200 / A2: 2 servo axes: SERCOS cycle time 4 ms
Max. of 255 parallel motion profiles possible
SPS output
Time for 1000 Bit instructions 90 µs
Number of PLC processes Unlimited